

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	16-3239				
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	tatus:	Passed		
File created:	4/13	/2016 Ir	n control:	City Council		
		F	inal action:	5/18/2016		
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Target Store T-3221					
Sponsors:	Smi	th, Michele				
•		Grants of Privilege				
Indexes:	Gra	nts of Privilege				
•		nts of Privilege 2016-3239.pdf				
Indexes:		C C	Act	ion	Result	
Indexes: Attachments:	1. O	2016-3239.pdf		ion ssed	Result Pass	
Indexes: Attachments: Date	1. O Ver.	2016-3239.pdf Action By	Pa			

ORDINANCE TARGET STORE T-3221 Acct. No. 15538-25 Permit No. 1122024

## Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to TARGET STORE T-3221, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use four (4) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 2650 N. Clark St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Clark Street:

Two (2) at four (4) feet in length, six (6) feet in height and eleven (11) feet above grade level. Two (2) at five (5) feet in height and nine (9) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1122024 herein granted the sum of seven hundred seventy-five (\$775.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

## File #: O2016-3239, Version: 1

Michele Smith 43<sup>ra</sup> Ward Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 4 of 6)

ENGINEERING SHOP VINYL / LAYOUT ROUTING/KNIFE

> Rod HHumi & Retainers On Logo Pamled To Milch Rod Face Face 1/8 RedAoffc •2703 LO

> > HflMfiWQ BULLSEYE SIGN - 5 - ELEVA

SCALE 1/2

Electrical Lftad (2 0) Amps® 1 Circuits STANDARD W HOTFS 1 Suffi Circuit In Vicoii Others. 2 Final up By Sajn Inst Allowed By Loc Sign Shan & I Mounting Hard Installer

EST WEIGHT 120 LE

Hot\* ThNCVbbiv\*totektttoUaaccordta AriKM) 600 of Katmnel Elixcbl Cod\* endic bon\*no «\* \*\*oi Primary Wit\* hwde Tuba Cantwcted To Stoan Power Supply Modular GO Located Q PDB hurt) Sloru

M x VZ Pan head Screws Pated to Match Returns Return WefcJed To Latter Backs
1 WWo Rod Trimcaps
2 x2\*x3/16 Thick Slael Square Tube
12S Thk\* Fabricated Z-Brackois Double-Back Taped To Sqn Bad,
125 Track Aluminum Sign Back PeWed Target Red (Satin Famh)
Stoan Red V-Scries 701298-RIP-MB LED Modules
2 x2\*x3/16 ThickAKimwirmAfigteWutdod To Sign Back And Boftod To Stoat Tuba With 3/8 rotameter Hex Head Bafts
5/8\* Die Heyso Bushing
Fac\* 1/8 Red Acrylic #2763 LD
650\*Thk\*Ahuma\*um LED Tray Attached To Z Brackets With \*8 x 1/2 Long Pan Head Shoot Metal Screws

080 Alummum Returns Preeoal Red/WH Welded To Sign Bach

25 0 Drain Hobs (Mm 2Read)

CUSTOKEA TARGET JOONUKBCn T3221 - Lincoln Park JKG\*TYPE Permit Packago LOCATION 2650 N Clark 6t Ctikaeo IL MM DATE SII Suppons/PlatetfHatdwaro To Ba Parted MP Black <Sefcn)

## File #: O2016-3239, Version: 1

11/12/15 DRAWN BY DCH

SHEET 4 of 13

EMOOTEEP. SEAL